

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

No.P III (3) 5/19-1

Palakkad 19.03.2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Palakkad Probability List for the post of Laboratory Technician Grade II in Health Services Department in Palakkad District Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref:- 1) Short List No.14/2019/DOP dated 26.10.2019
 - 2) Letter No.DR3-4/50008/2018-KPSC dated 17.03.2020 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that the Short List No. 14/2019/DOP published on 26.10.2019 for selection to the post of Laboratory Technician Grade II in Health Services Department (Cat. No. 007/2018) in Palakkad District has been modified as Probability List, in compliance with Hon. Commission's decision communicated vide reference 2nd cited.

The Selection will be finalised on the basis of OMR Test held on 07.07.2018 alone and the specification of 'interview' in the Short List has been cancelled.

The Short List No.14/2019/DOP dated 26.10.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

Santhosh B District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Palakkad

Approved for issue,

Section Officer